MONIYA AGRAWAL & COMPANY

CA MONIYA AGRAWAL [Chartered Accountants)
Add: Lane No.2, Friends Colony, Near Bobby Boutique, Satna,M.P.

[Unit: Janbhagidari & Swavitiya Fund]
To,
The principal/
Those Charge with management
Govt. Thankur Ranmat Singh College
College Chowk, Civil Line, Distt.-Rewa (M.P.)

Subject: Submitting Audit Report for The Period 01.04.2024 to 31.03.2025]
Respected Sir/Madam,

We have audited the accompanying financial statement of the JANBHAGIDARI & SWAVITIYA FUND of Govt.
Thakur Ranmat Singh College, College Chowk, Civil Line, Distt.-Rewa, Madhya Pradesh, (a nonprofit
organization) Which comprise the Statement of Income and Expenditure Accounts, Receipt and Payment
Accounts for the period 01.04.2024 to 31.03.2025, as per assignment of our Appointment Letter Vide Ref No.
3516/2024 Dated 23/11/20241

Please Find enclosed herewith the Audit Report, Income & Expenditure Accounts and Receipts and Payments
Accounts of Respective Funds/Unit Separately for the Period From 01.04.2024-31.03.2025 and a summary of
significant accounting policies and other explanatory information,

We have discussed the irregularities / discrepancies found during the course of our Audit with Accounts and
Relevant Team/Management/Those Charge Responsible to Management.

Thank you in anticipation for considering our firm as your trusted audit partner. We look forward to the

Moniya Agrawal & Company



MONIYA AGRAWAL & COMPANY

CA MONIYA AGRAWAL (Chartered Accountants)

Add: Lane No.2, Friends Colony, Near Bobby Boutique, Satna,M.P.
MB: +91-51315-15102/94070-16361 Email: Maniya.Ag@Gmail.Com

AUDIT REPORT
[Unit: JANBHAGIDARI & SWAVITIYA FUND]
lo,
The Principal
/Management/Commitiee Member
Govt. Thakur Ranmat Singh College
College Chowk, Civil Line, Distt. - Rewa {M.P.)

Report on the Financial $tatements

We have audited the accompanying financial statement of Janbhagidari & Swavitiva Fund of the Govt. Thankur
Ranmat Singh College, College Chowk, Civil Line, Distt.-Rewa, Madhya Pradesh, (a nonprofit organization)
which comprise the Statement Income and Expenditure Accounts and Receipts and Payment Accounts for the
period 01.04.2024 to 31.03.2025, and the related a summary of significant accounting policies and other
exnlanatory infarmation.

Management's Responsibility for the Financial Statements

hianagement is responsible with respect to preparation and presentation of these financial statements that
give a true and fair view of the financial position, financial performance in accordance with the accounting
principles generally accepted in India, including the applicable Accounting Standards issued by ICAI This
responsibility included maintenance of adequate records for safeguarding the assets of the college and for
preventing and detecting fraud and other irregularities, selection and application of appropriate accounting
policies making judgements and estimates that are reasonable and prudent, the design, implementation and
maintenance of adequate internal financial control relevant to the preparation and presentation of the financial
statements that give a true and fair view and are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or
errar.

Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. We conducted our
audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in the India issued by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants of India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable
assurance about whether the financial statements are free from material misstatement.

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and disclosures in the
financial statements. The procedures selected depend on the auditor's judgment, including the assessment of
the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to fraud or error.

In making those risk assessments, the auditor considers internal control relevant to the entity's preparation
and fair presentation of the financial statements in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the
circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the entity's internal
control. Accordingly, we express no such opinion. An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of
accounting policies used and the reasonableness of significant accounting estimates made by management, as
well as evaluating the overall presentation of the financial statements.

We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our
audit opinion. We communicate with the management regarding, among other matters, the planned scope and
timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any significant deficiencies in internal control that
we identified durine our audit.



CA MONIYA AGRAWAL (Chartered Accountants)
Add: Lane No.2, Friends Colony, Near Bobby Boutique, Satna,M.P.
MB: +91-91315-15102/94070-16361 Email: Moniya. Ag@Gmail.Com

MONIYA AGRAWAL & COMPANY O

INDI A

Basis of Accounting
Accounts are maintained on the Cash Basis System of Accounting.

Report on Other Matters

Organisation are maintained its books of accounts in Mannual Cash Book only. The Books of Accounts are
maintained by the Finance Department of the College on regular basis.

Accarding to information provided to us Cash book is maintain on single entry system and no ledger book has
been kept seperately support to cash book , also Balance Sheet is not prepared by college, and not
attached/given to us for verification of fund balance, we are taken all balances according to previous year
audit repart and cur repert is based on these records available to form this audit report.

Opinion

In our opinion, and to the best of our information and according to the explanation given to us subject to our
audit observation annexed hereto, the financial statements give true and fair view in conformity with the
accounting principles generally accepted in India:-

(i) In the case of the Receipts and Payments account of the Receipts and Payments for the period from
01.04.2024 to 31.03.2025, and
(ii) In the case of the Income and Expenditure account of the Surplus/Deficit for the period from

01.04.2024 to 31.03.2025,

For : Moniya Agrawal & Company
Chartered AccountaTas

(CA Moniya Ag
Proprietor
M.No.: 426284
Dated : 25/08/2025
Place: Satna M.P.
UDIN:



MONIYA AGRAWAL & COMPANY
CA MONIYA AGRAWAL (Chartered Accountants) —

Add: Lane No.2, Friends Colony, Near Bobby Boutique, Satna,M.P. \:‘x\
MB: +91-91315-15102/94070-16361 Email: Moniya.Ag@Gmail.Com INDI A

ANNEXURE OF AUDIT OBSERVATIONS

1) There is an opening balance difference of Rs. 13837.78/- in the Bank Account held with Canara Bank
Afc 1411101021158 continuing since 01.09.2020. The opening bank balance was adjusted and
incorporated in the cash book as per management’s direction and bank reconciliation statement,
since original vouchers were seized by EOW. Audit verification was limited to available secondary
evidence, resulting in 2 scope limitation and appropriate disclosure in the audit report. In the absence
of primary evidence, audit verification is based solely on secondary documentation and management
representation. Consequently, complete verification of the adjusted balances was not possible,
resulting in a limitation of scope on this aspect of the audit. It sholud be verified and corrected when
it found necessary as per management.

2] As at 31.03.2025, cheques issued by the entity remain uncleared (As per bank recncilliation
statement attached). These cheques are reflected as outstanding in the bank reconciliation
statement. Management is advised to review such items and ensure reversal of accounting entries
where chegues have not been delivered or have become stale. Prolonged outstanding cheques should
be disclosed in the financial statements and investigated for possible adjustments or write-offs.

CA Moniya Agrawal)
Proprietor

M.No.: 426284
Dated : 25/08/2025
Place: 5atna M.F,
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GOVT. THAKUR RANMAT SINGH COLLEGE

College Chowk, Civil Lines, Distt.-Rewa (M.P.)
[JANBHAGIDARI & SWAVITIYA FUND]

Accounting Policies & Notes of account for the year ended on 31st March 2025

Basis of Accounting

The Financial Statements comply with the accounting principles generally accepted in India and the

accounting standards issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.

Depreciation of Fixed Assets

Depreciation has not been charged on fixed assets.

Recognition of Income & Expenses

The books are maintained on Single Entry Cash Basis System.

Other Accounting Policies

These are consistent with the generally accepted accounting principles.

Valuation of Stock/Inventory
Not Applicable

Investments
Mot Applicable

Notes to Accounts

Head of Accounts and Mame has been rearrange or regrouped whereever required.

Principle

For & On behalf:

Govt, Thakur Ranmat Singh College

Chief Operating Officer

Senior Finance Manager



GOVERNMENT THAKLUR RANMAT SINGH COLLEGE-REWA

[TRS COLLEGE-REWA)

College Chowk, Civil Lines, Dist. Rewa {(Madhya Pradesh)

JANBHAGIDARI/SWAVITTIYA UNIT/FUND

CAMNARA BANK 58 AC 14101021158 (JANBHAGIDARL/SWAVITTIVA FUND)
INCOME & EXPENDITURE -ACCOUNTS
Eor the period ended 31/03/2025

{Amount in Rs.)

Sno. |Particulars Mote| 31st Mar 2024 st Mar 2025
Tatal Total
I Income
(2] |Ontine Fees (Fram Students) 4703030.00 198475.01
(b) |Fund Received From Mher Unit (TRS) 1 [2907478.00 {0000000.00
1] Other Income 2 1258552.00 210300000
I Total Income (I+11) BRE4P060.00 F2301475.0
I Expenses.
(a) |Salary & Wages (Mel) 3 A1219169.00 LAAH6LTT1 19
(b} [Duties & Taxes 4 B2632.00 153834.00
() IMembearship Fees/innual Fees 5 24915.00 9&5717.00
[d} |Printing & Stationery & 58207.00 104995% .00
[e] | Programme Expenses T 151846.00 551220.00
(I} |Repar & Maintanance g 1650M&.00 3453524 .00
{0} |Bank Charges 384100 1300400
(h) [Lab Consumables 1183465.00 0.00
(1) |Library Books 20500.00 0.00
() |5oftware Expanses 10H3453.00 1170546.00
(k] [Profeszional Fees 5420.00 0.00
() | Travelling Allowance 4800.00 0.04
(miiStudent Fees Return B52450.00 T200.00
im) |Dther Revenue Fxpenditure q 42158.00 289642500
{o) INivida Refund 0.00 S000.00
(p) [Correction In Cash Book (As Per Bank Rec. Statemant) 10 0.00 414191022
Tolal expenses £T7265146.00 5981978241
¥ Excess of Income over Expenditure for the year 41603%14.00 3ZAB1652.60|
The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial
statemeants
AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE AMNNEXED
— a1ty I ONIYA AGRAWAL & COMPANY
\ Chartered Accountants
{Principal) (Secretary) [Account Oflicer) CA MONIYA AGRAWAL

For' Govt Thakur Ranmat Sinnh College
(JanbhagidarSwavillnga Uril)

LIDIM

(Proprietor)

MRN 426284
FRMN: 0258190
Date : 25/08/2025
Place: Salna M.P.




JANBHAGIDARLSWAVITTIYA UNIT/FUND
CANARA BANK S0 AC 14101021158 LIANBHAGIDARI/SWAVITTIVA FUND)
Schedule Por Income & Expenditure Accounts

{Amount in Rs.)

Motz  [Particulars Mate| 3lst Mar 2024 st Mar 2025
Total Total
1 Fund Received From Other Unit (TRS)
Canera Bank Sb Ac 141MIMDZNST
a Se
{Principal Trs Exam Unit) 2507474.00 0.00
B Canera Hank Sb &c 15101018054
(Admission Fund) 20000000.00 10000000.00
C |SEl- C/AND0DD0032T43079141 SA0000000.00 B0000000.00
Tatal B2907478.00 Fo000000.00
2 Qther Income
a |Scrap Sold TEI00.00 0.o0
b finterest From Saving Bank 529542.00 66002 00
¢ |Rent From Canteen 0.00 55000 00
d |N55 Camp Programe Receipts 0.on T0000.00
¢ |Receipts From Govl Treasury 0.00 23500.00
d | Hecept From Govt For Naac Evalualion 0.00 501500.00
¢ | Recepl From Bovl For Flectricity Expenses 0.00 257523.00
F | Heceipt Fram Gowvt For Telephone Expenses 0,00 15%45.00
g | Recaipl From APS Univericity .00 13510.00
Cheque Return
| |Stationery/Balendra Enterprise n.on 0.00
Ascenl Tech Solubion, Rewa 0.00 0,00
Ecartes Technologies Pyl Lid, Delt 0.00 0,00
Total 1258552.00 210300000
3 Salary & Wages (Mat)
a Labour Expenses 32385.00 0.00
h ambit Mandeya 2930009.00 TN00.00
' Farikcha Form Satyapan Sulk 12772.00 0.00
d | Salary Expense-Janbhanidari Lahour ARA4R5E 00 T520580.00
e Salary Expense-Janbhagidan Teacher 15459163.00 18199213.00
f Salary Expenses -Gwavittiva Labour 5099127.00 5687T648.00
g Selary Expense-Swaviltiya Teacher 1214155,00 1442600000
f Guest Faculty Mandeya 0,04 19400.00
a0 Exam Form Yerification Bhugtan 0.00 450017
f Semeaster exam samanwayak Mandeya 0,00 5867.00
n Wyakhwan Mandeya 0.00 4B00.00
i Salary Expenses [Admission Fund) 0.00 523803.00
Total A1219169.00 Ah4E493119
iy Dulies & Taxes
a TOS Expenze (GST) B2432.00 153834.00
Total BZ632.00 153836.00
3 Membership Fees/Annual Fees
a | Annual Univercity Sulk 20860000 S0BA00.00
b | Autonomouss Fxtension Shubk 50015.00 0.00
c | Membership Fees B500.0:0 260100
d | Renewal Fees-Janbhagidari Samiti 2000.0:4 0.00
e | BFS! Skl Council of India Assessment Fags 0.00 54516.00
Tatal F69115.00 965T17.00
& Printing & Stationery
a Statinnery Fxpenses 48207100 10:49959.00
Tatal 68207100 1049959.00
T Programme Expenses
& Celelwation Expenses 151846.00 50293.00
b | Bhumi Poojan Expenses 0.00 262900
C Educational Trip Fxpenses 0.00 L44650.00
d Independence Day Celebration Expenses 0,00 40243.00
8 Maac Evaluation Program Expenses 0.00 213%58.00
f Shaszhakl Mahila Shashakt Rastra Yojna Seminar Expenses 0.00 4%975.00
q Training Expenses - Teacher & Staff 0.00 100058.00
ho | ¥uva Utsav Praliyogile Expenses 0.co 27752.00
15184600 551220.00
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Repair & Maintenance
Book Binding Expenses
Clearing Mamntenance Expenses
Fire Zafety Related Exponses
Furniture Repar & Mainienance
Genoral Repair & Mainlenance
Computer And Printer Repair And Mainlenance
Phslocopy Machine Repair & Maintenance
RO Repair & Mainlznanace
AL Repair & Maintenance
Electricity Repair & Maintenance
Music Eguipment Repair & Mamtenance

Other Hevenue Expenditure
Electricity Expenses
Erergy Audit Expenses (PPS Energy Solulion Pyt Lid)
Flex Banner Expenseos
General Expensas
Meeting Expenses
Mews Papers & Perodicals
Fostal/Courier Expenses
Hefreshmeni/Swalpahar Exponses
Samil Bailthak Mandey
Telephone Expenscs
Iravelling Allowance (Taacher)
Tour & Travel Expenses
lender Advertisement Fxpenses
Yigdeo Graffic Expenses
Maac Fvaluation Fees
Authl Fees [Syears)
Bamboo Minimil Samagr/Malenasl Purchase
Leqal & Professicnal Fees
Uniform Expenses
Waler Harveslhing Expenses

Correclion In Cash Book (As Per Bank Rec. Statement)
Student Fees
Op Halance ifference (Adustment -Online Fees Receipts)

Total

Tatal

Total

2289400 0.00
339180.00 382934.00
10000.00 0.00
172793.00 233802.00
N528%.00 21799900
SBETE0.00 131B473.00
0.00 12417900
0.00 122755.00
D.0D0 280%94.00
301Z040.00 T23629.00
0.00 48559.00
1650116.00 J453524.00
L3530.00 150522 00
29500.00 0.00
5258700 3ZN&0.00
F4483.00 477973.00
B4BD.OOD 0.00
5198700 A5264 00
20500.00 20000.00
1600.00 3939100
27650.00
170046.00 1330100
15532.00 15004.00
0.00 GATIA.00
54893.00 3808800
3500.00 3030000
n.oo 514746.00
0.00 L90000.00
0.00 25040
0.00 T3Z32.00
0.00 L28625.00
0.00 103900.00
A421158.00 2896425.00
0.oo 5155748.00
0.00 -13837.78
@. o, 4141910.77)




GOVERMNMENT THAKUR RANMAT SINGH COLLEGE-REWA
(TRS COLLEGE-REWA)
College Chowk, Civil Lines, Dist. Rewa (Madhya Pradesh)

JAMBHAGIDARI/SWAVITIIYA UNIT/FUND

CANARA BANK SB AC 140021158 (JANBHAGIDARI/SWAVITTIYA FUND)
RECEIPTS E PAYMEMWTS -ACCOUNTS
For the period ended 31/03/2025
(Amount in Rs.)

Sno.|Particulars. Mote] 315t Mar 2024 31t Mar 2025
Tatal Tatal
| Openning Balance
Cash m Hard 0.00 0.00
Canara Bank - &fc 121101021158 13846025.00 52919558.00
Tastal {1} 138446025.00 52919558.00
n |Revenue Receipts
{a) | Online Fees {From Students) 4£703030.00 19847501
{b] |Fund Received From QOther Linit (TRS) 1 B2907478.00 000000000
m Other Receipls 2 204832200 2103000.00
Total Receipts During Peried (l1+100) BR458830.00 F2301475.01
1 Total (i=1i=0) 103504855.00 145221033.01
W Hevenue Payments
(a) [Salary & Wages (Nert) 3 L121916%.00 AB4GATIT9
() |Duties & Taxes & B2432.00 15383400
(] [Membership Fees/annual Fees 5 FHING.00 94571700
(A} |Printing & Stationery & &82071.00 104995700
(e} |Programme Expenses T 15184600 55122000
[f] |Repair & Maintenance ] Tus0Ns.00 345352400
| {a} [Bank 3841.00 13004040
{h} |Lab Consurmables NE345.00 000
(i} [Library Books 20500.00 0.00
Software Expenses 1083663.00 N7056.00
ssional Fees 542000 0.00
(3 |Travellng Allowance 480000 0.00
{m)|Student Fees Relurn B52450.00 T7200.00
[r) |Other Revenue Expenditure 9 LZ1158.00 2B%6425.00
(o) [Mivida Refund .00 5000.00
{p) |Cerrection In Cash Book (As Per Bank Rec. Statement) i} 0.0 4T16080.22
Total Revenue expenses 4TZ266146.00 E03%3952.41
W Capital Payments n 3320151.040 TTlata65 00
Vil Advance {RK Enterprise) 0.00 2000 00
| Total Capilal expenses 332015100 TIN68665.00
Wil I Total Payments (VeI 50586297.00 13754261741
X Closing Balance
Cash in Hand 0.00 0.00
a Bank - Afc TAN0I071158 52919555.00 Tah8415.60
Tatal (V)= (Vi 52919558.00 TESEA5.60
Thee accumpanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE ANNEXED
DR’ MONIYA AGRAWAL & COMPANY
i Chartered Accountants

T MONIYA AGRAWAL
(Proprictar)

MEM 426284

FRN: 025819C

Date : 25/08/20:25
Place: Satna M.P.

[Frmcipai] [Account Officer)
For' Govl Thakur Hanmal Singh College
[Janohanidari/Swavittiva Unat)

[Becretary)

UDEN:



JANBHAGIDARISWAVITTIYA UNIT/FUND
CANARA BANK 5B AC 141MMN0ZN5E (JANBHAGIDARL/SWAVITTIYA FUND)
Schedule For Receipts & Payments Accounts

[Amount in Rs.)

1

-

"o e

o —aoanoa

T on oo

I

{Fund Received From Other Unit {TRS)

w |Canara Bank Sb Ac 141002187

[Principal Trs Exam Lnit)
Canara Bank Sb Ac 1411101018054
{Admission Fund)
ERI-C/ADO0RN032 7430741

Other Receipts

Serap Sold

Interest From Sawving Bank

Rent From Canteen

NS5 Camp Programe Hecoipts

Recepis From Govl Treasury

U Roceipt From Govl For Maac Evalualion

| Fecep! From Govl For Electricity Expenses
Receipt From Govt For Telephone Expenses
Receipt From APS Linivericity

Cheqgue Heturn

Statinery/Balendra Enlerprise

Ascent Tech Solulion, Rewa

Ecartes Technologies M Lid, Delhi

Salary & Wages (Met)
Labour Expenzes
Lambit Mandeya
Parikcha Form Satyapan Sulk
Salary Fxpense-Janbhanidar Labawr
Salary Exponse-Janbhagidan Teacher
Salary Expenses - Swavilliva Labour
| Salary Expense-Swavittiyas Teacher
Guest Faculty Mandeya
Exam Form Yerification Bhugtan
Semmesier exdm sameiwayvak Mandeya
Vyakhyan Mandeya
v Fxpenses [Admissinn Fund)

Duties & Taxes
TS Expense (GET)

Membership Fees/annual Fees
Annual Unmveercily Sulk
Aulonomouse Exlenson Shislk
Membership Fees
| Fees-Janbhagidari Samiti
L Council of Intdia Assessment Fees

Printing & Stationery
Srationery Expenses

Programme Fxpenses

Cetebeation r_x|‘::'_'|‘|".|.“.

B i Pooan Expenses

Educational Trip Expernses
Infependence Day Celebration Expenses
Maac Lvaluation Pragram Expenses

Training Expenses - Teacher & Slall
Yuwa Litsav Pratiyogita Expenses

Shashakt Mafula Shashakt Rastra Yajna Seminar Expenses

Mote 3lst Mar 2024 st Mar 2025

Total Total
2907478.00 0.0oo
20000000.00 1000000000
S0000000.00 B0000200.00
Totat B2F07478.00 FO000000.00
T29010.00 0.00
529R42.00 T6&002.00
0.00 55000.00
0.00 TO000.00
0.00 23500.00
0.00 501500.00
0.0o 257523.00
0.00 15945.00
0.00 13510.00
19008.00 000
55516200 000
215500.00 0.00
Total 2048322 00 210300000
A2385.00 0,00
293000%.00 MmMoo.co
12772.00 o.oo
5544558.00 52058000
15459163.00 18199213.00
BO099127.00 S68T648.00
12141155,00 126000 00
0.00 19400.00
0.0 450007
0.00 58467.00
0.00 LR00.00
0.00 525803.00
Total GIT19169.00| “4b46aTILIY|
B2632.00 153836.00
Total B82632.00 153834.00
0850000 20B&00.0D
50075.00 000
8500.00 2601.00
2000.00 0.00
0.00 54516.00
Total BaF15.00 F6ET17.00
68207100 104995%2.00
Total &82071.00 104995900
19184400 50293.00
0.o0 2429100
0.00 L5550.00
0.o00 40243.00
Do 213958 .00
0.00 49975.00
0.00 100058.00
0.00 27752.00
151844.00 551220.00




Repair & Mainlenance

Breok Binding Fxpenses 22E4.00 I?I?l?
g s = BTN TN JU33044.
Other Revenue Expenditure
a Electricily Expenzes 434630 00 150522 00
0| Energy Audit Expenses (PRPS Energy Solution Pyt Lid) 29500.00 0.00
c | Flex Banner Expenszes 525%7.00 Jinen.non
d | General Cxpenses Q448300 4£77973.00
e | Meeling Expenses Baz0.00 0.00
| News Papers & Penodicals S1987.00 65264.00
g | Peostal/Courner Expenzes 2050000 20000.00
h | Refreshment/Swalpahar Fxpenses 1600.00 3939100
i Sanmub Baithiak Mandey 27650.00 o.oa
I Telephone Expenses 17006.00 1330100
K | Travelling Allowance (Teacher) 15532.00 1500400
i Tour & Travel Expensss 0.00 9472800
m | Tendes Adverlizement Expenses RAEY3.00 A8088.00
n | Video Gralfic Expenses 3500.00 30300.00
Q Maar Evaluation Feaes 0.00 914744600
p Audil Fees [Gyears) 0.00 4%0000.00
g | Bamboo MNirmil SamagriyMaterial Purchase 0.00 20191.00
r | Legal § Professional Fees 0.00 73232.00
5 Urutorm Expenses 0.on L£FBAZE.00
I | Waler Harvesting Fapenaes 000 103%00.00
L2158.00 2BF6425.00
Corraction In Cash Book {As Per Bank Rec. Statlement)
a | Statonery/Balendra Enterprize 0.00 19008.00
b | Ascent Tech Solution, Rewa p.oo 555162.00
¢ | Student Fees 0.00 4195748.00
d | Opening Balance Difference (&dustment -Online Fees Receipls) 0.00 13837, 7E
000 471608027
Capitatl Expenditure
a Battery Purchase J70635.00 58H00.00
b Cete Camera 446100 7000000
r Comuter Accessories 4679500 o.on
d Matica 200 Smart Card Printer 215800.00 ona
= Solar Roof Top - Machmery 1604000.00 000
f Bralding Construction {KEW) 0.00 T0000000.00
¥ Bulding Anurakshan (Repair & Maintenance) .00 A93TELS.00
1 liranga 30 Mir-Hosting Construction Wark T4845%.00 0.00
3320151.00 TTE6645.00




GOVERMNMENT THAKUR RANMAT SINGH COLLEGE-REWA

(TRS COLLEGE-REWA)
College Chowk, Civil Li

nes, Dist. Rewa (Madhya Pradesh)

JANBHAGIDARL/SWAVITTIVA UNIT/FUND

BANK RECONCILIATICN STATEMENTS AS ON 31.03.2025
For the Period From 01.04.2024-31.03.2025

_ CANERA BANK S8 AC 1411101021158 JANBHAGIDARI/SWAVITTIYA FUND) (In Rs.)
PARTICULARS AMOUNT
Bank Balance As on 31.03.2025 (as pe Bank Statements) 7779776.60
Less: Credited by Bank but not debited in Cash Book,

_5:[‘41:;. Dal*::_ r Ti’ﬁrr:r;ulars Amaunt B
TOTAL i 0.00 0.00
Add : Debited by Bank but not Credited in Cash Book
5Mo. Date Parhr:_ul:i-ﬁ:a Am-:vunt_
TOTAI B 0.00 0.00
Add: Debited in Cash book but not Credited by Bank
_S.MJ. Date Parri_u:ulirs o N Amount
TOTAL S ) 0.00 0.00
Less: Credited in cash book but not debited by Bank
=Moo, Date Particulars Amount
Cheque Not Cleared till 31.03.25
1 11.02.25 Ch. Mo, 115961 - Celebration Hotel G8HS
3 27.03.75 Ch. No. 80322 - Lambit Mandey V. No. 183/ CLEAR 1
SS90 5 0 04,2024 396+644+1000+1000=3040/- L
3 370335 JIC.I*.. ‘kc RUL_E Solanki Arts V. No. 187 CLEAR ON Siin
03.04.2025
TN, Ch. Moo 80327 - Sa Tour & Travels V. No, 188
4 270335 pap on 10042025 L
Ch. Mo. 80331 - Kapil Enterprises V.No. 192 CLEAR
0
5 27.03.25 ON 03.04. 2075 1372
; oy Ch. No. 801337 - Kapil Enterprises V.No. 193 CLEAR
03,
b 20355 oy g3.04.2025 A
Ch. No. 80333 - Kapil Enterprises V.No. 194 CLEAR
7
27.03.25 O 03.04 2035 56977
2 : . Ch. Mo. 30334 - Kapil Enterprises VW.Mo. 195 CLEAR
] 27.03.25 ON U3.04.7025 10927
: Ch. Ma. 32335 - Dade Electricals V.No. 196 CLEAR
? MBI gypaoaams B
TOTAL 121361.00 -121361.00
Dr. T658415.60

Balance as Per Cash Book

Maote : Accounts Department Should Reconcile Cash Book and Correction Entries should be Passed in

Current Date.



